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DWS Training Contacts by Service Area 
Service Area Name Phone Number Email Address 

Wasatch Front South Rebecca Banner 801.834.1643 rbanner@utah.gov  
Served in this Area: Asian Assoc. Canyons English Skills Learning 

 Granite Guadalupe Jordan 
Murray Salt Lake SL Co. Aging 
Tooele   

Wasatch Front North Gaylene Pebley 801.776.7850 gpebley@utah.gov 
Kathleen Leiker 801.626.0322 kleiker@utah.gov 

Served in this Area: Davis Morgan Ogden 
Weber   

Bear River Karen Hess 435.792.0332 khess@utah.gov 
Served in this Area: Box Elder Cache English Language 

   Logan   
Central Utah Lela King 435.893.0016 lking@utah.gov 

Served in this Area: North Sanpete Millard Sevier 
Snow College South Sanpete Wayne 

Mountainland Lizetta Lobato 801.400.9920 llobato@utah.gov  
Served in this Area: Alpine Juab Nebo 

North Summit Park City   Provo 
Project Read South Summit Tintic 
Wasatch   

Castle Country, Southeast, 
Uintah Basin 

Susan Etzel 435.636.2303 setzel@utah.gov  
Carbon (Castle 

 
Emery (Castle Country) Daggett (Uintah Basin) 

Served in this Area: Duchesne (Uintah 
 

Uintah (Uintah Basin) Ute Tribe (Uintah Basin) 
Grand (Southeast) San Juan (Southeast) San Juan Foundation 

(Southeast) 
Southwest Teresa Banks 435.986.3510 teresabanks@utah.gov  

Served in this Area: Beaver Garfield Iron 
Kane Piute Washington 
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